

General Release Agreement/Waiver

The Arc of South Carolina is not affiliated with Best Buddies International. We are a host site for the University of South Carolina's Best Buddies program. In consideration of the benefits and opportunities afforded to me through participation with The Arc of South Carolina, the participant states as follows:

- 1. I hereby agree to release The Arc of South Carolina from any liability for any accident, injury, or illness suffered at, during, or in connection with any Best Buddies activities, except for any accident, injury, or illness which results from gross misconduct by The Arc of South Carolina or its staff.
- 2. I authorize The Arc of South Carolina to obtain medical treatment in the event of injury or illness in connection with a Best Buddies activity and agree to pay any expense incurred for treatment.
- 3. I understand that transportation is not included and that parents, guardians, or caregivers will be responsible for transportation to and from any events or activities.

NOTE: The participant agrees to assume all risk of accident, injury, or illness that may occur at, during, or in connection with any Best Buddies activity.

Acceptance of these Terms

Participation in the USC Best Buddies program constitutes your acceptance of this Agreement.